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Plan Review, Inspection, and Permit Fees

Application Number

$75.00
$150.00
$75.00
$50.00
$50.00
$35.00 +$2.00 per device
$35.00 +$2.00 per nozzle
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$150.00
$250.00
$35.00 +2.00 per head
$35.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00

Code Enforcement Official
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15-50036509

DRB Major Sub Division Prelim Site Plans

Explosive Material (90 Days)

Explosive Materials (72 Hours)

Fireworks Public Display

Final Inspection

Fire Alarm Testing

Fixed Fire Suppression

Insecticide Fog/Fumigation

Pipe Test/UST/AGST

Plans up to 5000 sq ft

Plans 5001 sq ft to 10,000 sq ft

Plans 10,001 sq ft to 25,000 sq ft
Plans 25,001 sq ft and over
Sprinkler Certification Test

Standpipe Testing

Special Assembly

Temporary Kiosks/Displays

Tents/Canopies/Air Supported

Tank Installation (charge for each tank)

Tank Removal (charge for each tank)
Total Devices/Heads

Total Cost

Buddy Walters

www.harnett.org

* E ! @ Emergency Sevvices Department

50.00

50.00

100.00



Emergency Services Dapartmant
www harnatt.org

Fire Marshal Division
September 8, 2015

Katelyn Gerhard
84 Tingen Road
Broadway, NC. 27505

Re: Independence Montessori Academy
84 Tingen Road
Broadway, NC. 27505

Application Number 15-50036509
Mrs. Gerhard,

Thank you for submitting the plans for the new Independence Montessori Academy. The
plans have been carefully reviewed by a qualified code enforcement official to examine
for compliance with the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code and all other fire
protection regulatory documents. There are some items that were found during the
plan review process that need to be addressed before a final inspection of the new
facility can be given. These items are outlined and described below.

® 901.6.1 Fire Alarm Systems NFPA 72

© Provide shop drawings from the installing contractor.

o Shop drawings shall include all information listed in section 907.1.2 of the
North Carolina Fire Prevention Code.

O System additions and modifications shall be in accordance with NFPA 72.

o A Construction permit will be required for the installation of the fire
alarm system and related equipment in accordance with 105.7.5 of the
North Carolina Fire Prevention Code

© Ensure proper visual and audible notification devices are installed in each
classroom and in accordance with NFPA 72

O Zone maps shall be posted and available on site in accordance with NFPA
72

® 906.2 Fire Extinguishers NFPA 10
© Fire extinguishers shall be installed. One 2A-10BC extinguisher in each
classroom near the main entrance/exit door. Recommend they be placed
in extinguisher cabinets.
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® 506.1 Knox Box

O AKnox Box is required to be installed on the building.
© Anorder form is attached to the plan review letter package.

505.1 Address Numbers
O The physical address numbers shall be installed on the building.
O Numbers should be of contrasting color and visible from the road/street.

703.5 Identification
O Rated walls and partitions shall be Permanently identified in aj| concealed
or above ceiling locations.
© EX. (2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER PROTECT ALL OPENINGS)

503.1.1 Fire Apparatus Roads
O Approved fire apparatus roads/access shall extend to within 150 feet of
all exterior portions of the building.

1008.1.4.4 Access-Controlled Doors
o All entrance/egress control Systems installed myst be approved by the
Fire Marshal’s Office.

Notes
O Please call 910-893-0741 to schedule all Fire Marshal inspections.

Thank you again for submitting the plans for the new Montessori Academy. Please
review the plan review notes and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
call this office.

Sincerely,
%/z/% Gt

Buddy Walters

Chief Deputy Fire Marshal



