



# Plan Review, Inspection, and Permit Fees

<b>Application Number</b>	:	15-50036509	
\$75.00		DRB Major Sub Division Prelim Site Plans	
\$150.00		Explosive Material (90 Days)	-
\$75.00		Explosive Materials (72 Hours)	\$ -
\$50.00		Fireworks Public Display	\$ -
\$50.00	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	Final Inspection	\$ -
\$35.00 + \$2.00 per device		Fire Alarm Testing	\$ 50.00
\$35.00 + \$2.00 per nozzle			\$ -
\$25.00		Fixed Fire Suppression	\$ -
\$50.00		Insecticide Fog/Fumigation	\$ -
\$50.00	V	Pipe Test/UST/AGST	\$ -
\$100.00		Plans up to 5000 sq ft	\$ 50.00
\$150.00		Plans 5001 sq ft to 10,000 sq ft	\$ -
\$250.00		Plans 10,001 sq ft to 25,000 sq ft	\$ ~
\$35.00 + 2.00 per head		Plans 25,001 sq ft and over	\$ -
\$35.00		Sprinkler Certification Test	\$ -
\$25.00		Standpipe Testing	\$ -
\$25.00		Special Assembly	\$ -
\$25.00		Temporary Kiosks/Displays	\$ -
\$50.00		Tents/Canopies/Air Supported	\$ -
\$50.00		Tank Installation (charge for each tank)	\$ -
7-2100		Tank Removal (charge for each tank)	\$ -
		Total Devices/Heads	\$ -
		Total Cost	\$ 100.00

**Code Enforcement Official** 

**Buddy Walters** 



#### Fire Marshal Division

September 8, 2015

Katelyn Gerhard 84 Tingen Road Broadway, NC. 27505

Re: Independence Montessori Academy 84 Tingen Road Broadway, NC. 27505

Application Number 15-50036509

Mrs. Gerhard,

Thank you for submitting the plans for the new Independence Montessori Academy. The plans have been carefully reviewed by a qualified code enforcement official to examine for compliance with the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code and all other fire protection regulatory documents. There are some items that were found during the plan review process that need to be addressed before a final inspection of the new facility can be given. These items are outlined and described below.

## 901.6.1 Fire Alarm Systems NFPA 72

- Provide shop drawings from the installing contractor.
- Shop drawings shall include all information listed in section 907.1.2 of the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code.
- System additions and modifications shall be in accordance with NFPA 72.
- A Construction permit will be required for the installation of the fire alarm system and related equipment in accordance with 105.7.5 of the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code
- Ensure proper visual and audible notification devices are installed in each classroom and in accordance with NFPA 72
- Zone maps shall be posted and available on site in accordance with NFPA
  72

### 906.2 Fire Extinguishers NFPA 10

 Fire extinguishers shall be installed. One 2A-10BC extinguisher in each classroom near the main entrance/exit door. Recommend they be placed in extinguisher cabinets.



#### 506.1 Knox Box

- A Knox Box is required to be installed on the building.
- An order form is attached to the plan review letter package.

## 505.1 Address Numbers

- The physical address numbers shall be installed on the building.
- O Numbers should be of contrasting color and visible from the road/street.

## 703.5 Identification

- Rated walls and partitions shall be permanently identified in all concealed or above ceiling locations.
- Ex. (2-HOUR FIRE BARRIER PROTECT ALL OPENINGS)

## 503.1.1 Fire Apparatus Roads

O Approved fire apparatus roads/access shall extend to within 150 feet of all exterior portions of the building.

# 1008.1.4.4 Access-Controlled Doors

o All entrance/egress control systems installed must be approved by the

#### Notes

Please call 910-893-0741 to schedule all Fire Marshal inspections.

Thank you again for submitting the plans for the new Montessori Academy. Please review the plan review notes and if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to

Sincerely,

**Buddy Walters** 

**Chief Deputy Fire Marshal**